RG-250

No. on drawing  Item No. Description Beskrivning Pcs
10 25190 SCREW SKRUV, LANK

20 10642 WASHER, PLASTIC 18/10,5X1,5 BRICKA, PLAST 18/10,5X1,5

30 25162 SHAFT L=45 AXEL L=45 1
40 25181 BUSHING 19/14-10,2 BUSSNING 10/14X20X10X2 2
50 25189 SHAFT L=56 AXEL =56 1
60 33305 SLIDE KNOB DIA. 10X4 GLIDKUTS DIA. 10X3,75 3
70 25155 PUSHER HANDLE ARM 1
80 25102 FEEDER PLATE INCL SHAFT MATARKOLY INKL AXEL 1
90 25159 PIN, 6MM SPRINT, 6MM 1
100 14833 LOCK SCREW SKRUV STOPP SK6SS M6X8 A2 70 1
110 25183 BUSHING 37/33-26,4 BUSSNING 37/33-26 1
120 25134 LOCKING HANDLE LASVRED 1
130 157 CARRIER FOR CUTTING TOOLS MEDBRINGARPINNE F.SKIVA 1
140 169 THRUST SLEEVES AXELRING 1
150 3152 CARRIER PIN FOR EJECTOR PLATE MEDBRINGARPINNE, UTMATARSKIVA 2
160 10262 SEALRING V-18S TATNINGSRING V-18S 1
170 25164 COLLAR HYLSA, LASVRED 1
180 14066 WASHER BRB 6,4X18X1,6 BRICKA BRB 6.4X12X1.6 A2 1
190 14528 SCREW MRT-TT MéX40 SKRUV MRT-TT M6X40 FZB 1
200 10259 RUBBER SEAL WASHER 18X30X7 TATNINGSRING BASL 18X30X7 NBR 1
210 1156 KNIFE SHAFT KNIVAXEL 1
220 14907 PIN FRP 6X28 STEEL PININE FRP 6X28 STAL 1
230 10258 LOCK RING 17 LASRING 17 1
240 10278 SPACING WASHER PS 28X40X0,3 PASSBRICKA PS 28X40X0,3 1
250 1035 BRAKE DISC BROMSSKIVA 1
260 1029 SPRING TRYCKFJADER 1
270 1021 PLANETARY CARRIER PLANETBARARE 1
280 1024 PLANET WHEEL PLANETHJUL 3
290 1022 GEARRING KUGGKRANS 1
300 14521 SCREW MéS M6X12H SKRUV M6S MéX12H A2 70 4
310 25149 PLATE, MOTOR MOTORPLAT 1
320 14353 SCREW MRT M5X40 SKRUV MRT M5X40 A2 70 4
330 25125 MOTOR 100V 1 50/60 W. CUG WEEL MOTOR 100V 1 50/60 M. KUGGHJUL 1
331 25126 MOTOR 120V 1 60 W. CUG WEEL MOTOR 120V 1 60 M. KUGGHJUL 1
332 25127 MOTOR 230V 1 50/60 W. C-WHEEL MOTOR 230V 1 50/60 M. K-HJUL 1
333 25128 MOTOR 230/400V 3 50 W. C- WEEL MOTOR 230/400V 3 50 M. K-HJUL 1
350 25140 BASE FOTPLATTA KOMPL 1
360 25146 LOUVER, LEFT GALLER, VANSTER 1
370 14622 SCREW RTK ST3.5X13 A2 70 SKRUV RTK ST3.5X13 A2 70 6
380 25180 PESTLE, HALLDE STOT, HALLDE 1
390 25160 LINK LANK 1
400 25191 SCREW FOR LINK SYSTEM SKRUV, AXELFASTE 2
410 25161 SLEEVE FOR LINKSYSTEM LANKARMSFASTE 1
420 25182 BUSHING 18-15,3 BUSSNING 18-15,3 2
430 14085 LOCK WASHER FBB 5,1 A2 BRICKA FJADER FBB 5.1 A2 3
440 14223 SCREW MKFS M4X 10 A2 70 SKRUV MKFS M4X10 A2 70 1
450 25177 SUPPORT, PISTON STOD, KOLY 1
460 25106 FEED CYLINDER COMPL. MATARCYLINDER KOMPL RES 1
470 172 DECORING DEVICE BORRHYLSA KOMPL. 1
480 25153 EJECTOR PLATE UTMATARSKIVA 1
490 14844 LOCKING SCREW PSS M8X 12 A2 70 SKRUV LAS PSS M8X12 A2 70 1
500 25141 KNIFE CHAMBER KNIVHUS 1
510 10455 PLUG IKPT 1715S TACKPROPP IKPT 1715S 1
520 15657 PUSH BUTTON O COMPL. TRYCKKNAPP O, KOMPL. 1
521 15658 PUSH BUTTON OFF COMPL. TRYCKKNAPP OFF, KOMPL. US 1
530 15655 PUSH BUTTON | COMPL. TRYCKKNAPP |, KOMPL. 1
531 15656 PUSH BUTTON ON COMPL. TRYCKKNAPP ON, KOMPL. US 1
540 25158 GUIDE BUSHING STYRBUSSNING 1




RG-250

No. on drawing  Item No. Description Beskrivning Pcs
550 25144 SAFETY SWITCH COMPL. STD MIKROBRYTARENHET, STD 1
560 14851 SCREW MRT-TT M4X10 A2 DIN 7500 SKRUV MRT-TT M4X10 A2 2
561 15566 MICRO SWITCH MZTI361308 230V MIKROBRYTARE MZT1361308 230V 1
562 23227 INSULATING BARRIER FOR SWITCH ISOLERSKIVA FOR MIKROBRYTARE 1
570 25163 ACTIVATOR PIN COMPL. TRYCKSTANG KOMPL. RESERVD. 1
580 15648 SLEEVE 134-002 DIA. 12/8 BOJSKYDD 134-002, DIA.12/8 1
590 10589 STRAIN RELIEF CLAMP 55-016-89 DRAGAVLKLAMMA 55-016-89 2
600 14336 SCREW MRT-H M4X25 A2 70 SKRUV MRT-H M4X25 A2 70 2
610 25137 MACHINE HOUSING COMPL. MASKINHUS KOMPL 1
620 15208 SUPPLY CORD SJT3X14 AWG, US SLADDSTALL SJT3X14 AWG (UL) 1
621 15370 SUPPLY CORD 403835-HM EUR SLADDSTALL 1
622 15377 SUPPLY CORD BS/2.5MS UK SLADDSTALL BS/2.5MS UK 1
623 22161 SUPPLY CORD 3 PHASE ANSLUTNINGSKABEL 3 FAS 1
630 10255 BALL BEARING 6203-2RS KULLAGER 6203-2RS 2
640 1032 BALL BEARING COVER LAGERLOCK 1
650 14343 SCREW MCS M5X12 70 SKRUV MCS M5X12 A2 70 3
660 10296 CUP SPRING 18X8.2X0.7 BRICKFJADER 18X8.2X0.7 1
670 14156 SCREW MF6S M5X10 10.9 SKRUV MF6S M5X10 10.9 1
680 10274 LOCKING WASHER 12X21 LASBRICKA 12X21 3
690 15521 CONT LC1-KO&I0F7 110V 50/60 KONT.LC1-KO610F7 110V 50/60 1
691 15523 CONTACTOR LC1-KO610U7 230-240V KONTAKTOR LC1-K0610U7 230-240V 2
692 15524 CONTACTOR LC1-K0610Q7 380-400V KONTAKTOR LC1-K0610Q7 380-400V 2
700 15663 CONTACTOR LC1-D12F7 110V 50/60 KONTAKTOR LC1-D12F7 110V 50/60 1
710 15530 OVERLOAD REL.LR2-0307 1.2-1.8 MOTORSKYDD LR2-KO307 1.2-1.8A 1
71 15534 OVERLOAD REL.LR2-K0314 5.5-8.0 MOTORSKYDD LR2-K0314 5.5-8.0A 1
712 15666 OVERLOAD REL. LRD 14 7-10A 110V MOTORSKYDD LRD 14 7-10A (110V) 1
720 15385 FUSE HOLDER SAKRINGSHALLARE 1
730 15384 FUSE TIOOMA SAKRING T100MA 1
740 15659 CAPACITOR FOR MOTOR KONDENSATOR 30 MF, 120V 1
741 15660 CAPACITOR 50 MF, 120V KONDENSATOR 50 MF, 120V, RES 1
742 15498 CAPASITOR 20 MF, 230V KONDENSATOR 20 MF, 230V 1
750 15132 RC-CIRCUIT B3-110 110V RC-KRETS B3-110 110V 1
751 15133 RC-CIRCUIT B3-220 220V RC-KRETS B3-220 220V 1
760 25136 DRAW BAR KIT M5 DRAGSTANGSSATS 1
770 25135 WIRING KIT KABELSATS 1
780 25148 HANDLE HANDTAG 1
790 14046 NUT, LOCKING LM M5 MUTTER, LAS LM M5 A2 4
800 25147 LOUVER, RIGHT GALLER, HOGER 1
810 10507 FOOT, RUBBER BVO 22H10 FOT,GUMMI BVO 22H10 4
820 40786 SCREW FOR RUBBERFOOT SKRUV FOR GUMMIFOT 4
830 15354 MAGNETIC SWITCH HM-S-16 MAGNETBR. HM-PR15.2-AWG-AX-200 1
840 184 WRENCH FOR DECORING DEVICE NYCKEL FOR BORRHYLSA 1
850 10497 BUSHING PLASTIC 05-6-10-7.5 BUSSNING PLAST 05-6-10-7.5 1
860 10498 EASHER PLASTIC 32-6 BRICKA PLAST 32-6 2
870 14465 SCREW LSKS M6X20 A2 70 SKRUV LSKS M6X20 A2 70 1
900 1098 PLANETWHEELS AND GEARING KIT KUGGHJULSSATS (ACETAL) 1
910 1306 KNIFE SHAFT WITH BEARINGS KNIVAXEL MED KULLAGER 1
920 25103 FEEDER UNIT COMPL MATARKOLY KOMPL 1

Technical drawing of RG-250 on next page »



Drawing of RG-250. Spare parts list on previous page.

® 10
20

=

30 390
@ 10 400
40 , 420

50 440 (A)
450
60 460
70 %_/—470

490 (A)
500

90
(B) 100

110 510
120 520, 521
530, 531
130 540
, 560, 561, 562
140 570
(A 150
160
830
170
610
180
190
, 622, 623
200 630
210
640
220 650, 430
660
230 670 (B)
240
250 , 691, 692
260 . 691, 692
270 , 711, 712
900 &2 720, 730
290 , 741, 742
750, 751
300 760 (B)
310 770
320 Za:g 860 2pcs, 870
sy pCs,
333, 332, 331, 330 , 790
340 800
350
360
et
370 = A=
T 810
(A) LOCTITE 242 SE NR PA RITNING 820 (B)

(B) LOCTITE 243

920

210
22|
230 10
240
240




